
Subject: -

Ref nce:

DIRECTORATE OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES J&K,
JAMMU/SRINAGAR.

Updated Seniority List of Selection Grade Firemen (SG.FM) of Executive
Cadre of Jammu and Kashmir Fire & Emergency Services

GAD instructions issued vide Circular No. 02-GAD of 2011 dated 05.01.2011
read with Circular No. 03-GAD 0f 2019 dated 04/01/2019

ORDER NO: 190 -DF&ES OF 2022
DATED. 17.05.2022

Whereas, final seniority list in respect of the Selection Grade Firemen (SG.FM) of
Executive Cadre of J&K Fire and Emergency Services Department, as it stood as on 30.09.2021,
was lastly issued vide this office order No. 1092-DFES of 2021 dated 20.10.2021 as;

Whereas, as provided in terms of the instructions issued vide GAD Circulars as referred
to above, it is enjoined upon all the Cadre Controlling Authorities to update the seniority lists on
regular basis during the month of January of every calendar year;

Whereas, the Hon'ble High Court of J&K at Srinagar vide its order passed on
09.08.2018 in SWP No. 1474/2015 titled Farooq Ahmad Beigh & Ors Vs State of J&K & others,
has directed as under:-

".... the order passed on 10.09.2015 in MP No. 01/2015 in SWP No. 1474/2015, is
modified to the extent by providing that the department shall proceed for making
promotions against the higher posts after considering the petitioners, however, no
furtherpromotions shall be made infavour ofRespondents 5 to 17 and thepromotions
already made in theirfavour, shall remain subject to the outcome ofthe writpetition."

Whereas, pursuant to aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court dated 09.08.2018,
this Directorate has issued an order vide OB No. 51 l(DF&ES) of 2018 dated 30.08.2018,
wherein, inter-alia, promotions granted in favour of following private respondents (who are
figuring at S.No. 13 and 14 of the current seniority list of SGFMs attached with this order) were
kept subject to outcome of writ petition SWP No. 1474/2015 titled Farooq Ahmad Beigh & Ors
Vs State of J&K & Others;

S.No. Private
Respondent
No.

Rank/Name of the official S.No. in the Seniority
appended list
(Annexure-A)
13
14

1. 16 SGFM Tariq Ahmad Dar, 1480
1-------~'----------+--

2. 17 SGFM Mian Tufail Mohammad,
1541
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Therefore, having regard to the instructions issued by the GAD as referred to above and
the directions passed by the Hon'ble High Court J&K as referred to above, updated seniority list
of SG. Firemen of Executive Cadre of J&K Fire and Emergency Services Department, as it
stood as on 01.01.2022, forming Annexure-A, to this Order is hereby circulated for information
of all the concerned.

The seniority list is issued without prejudice to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any,
pending in the Court of law. Further, date of birth, educational qualification and category status
of the member(s) of the service as mentioned in the seniority list is further subject to verification
with the original service records/ date of birth certificates of the concerned.

Bee
(Dr. B. Srinivas)-IPS

Director,
Fire & Emergency Services,

Jammu and Kashmir

No:- DFES-ESST0SEN/4/2021-02(85546) Dated:-17 .05.2022.

Copy to the:-
1. JointDirector Fire & Emergency Services, KashmirRange Srinagar/Jammu Range
2. All Command Officers ofF&ES in J&K
3. 1/C IT F&ES Hqrs J&Kfor uploading/hosting the updated seniority list on the official

website.
4. Order book/concernedfile.
5. Notice board.
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Annexure-A to the Order No. 190- DFES of2022 dated 17.05.2022

Updated Seniority List of SG. Fireman of Executive Cadre of Fire & Emergency Services
J&K as on 01.01.2022

s. Name of the Official Category Date of Birth Date of Dt. Of Qualific RemarksNo appointment Promotion ation
1. Nazir Ahmad Khan K 1104 13-01-1970 22.06.1993 17-11-2006 g%
2. Bharat Singh 291-J RBA 09.08.1969 01.04.1994 01.08.2013 g
3. Bashir Ahmad Bhat K 1445 10.09.1978 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
4. Gh. Hassan Haiam K 1446 20.03.1973 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 8
5. Reyaz Ahamd Wani K 1448 05.03.1978 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
6. Firdous Ahmad Khan K 1449 05.03.1973 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
7. Mohd Azad Shah K 1450 07.02.1973 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 g"
8. Nazir Ahmad Naiar K 1451 Soc.Caste 01.03.1975 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
9. Ali Mohd Reshi K 1452 18.03.1973 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
10. Ali Mohd Malik K 1453 10.10.1971 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
11. Ayaz Ahmad Lone K 1454 24.05.1974 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
12. Mansoor Hussain Bhat K 1455 01.04.1976 04.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
13. Tariq Ahmad dar 1480 12.03.1972 06.08.1998 01.08.2013 BSC SO Course14. Mian Tufail Mohammad 1541 12.02.1976 14.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric SO Course15. Ab. Hameed Kumar K 1672 Soc. Caste 01.03.1974 06.08.1998 01.08.2013 10+2
16. Khursheed Ahmad Mir K1680 RBA 01.03.1974 07.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
17. Nisar Ahmad Wani K1681 RBA 12.12.1972 07.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
18. Zahoor Ahmad Mir K1684 RBA 22.05.1975 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
19. Khursheed Ahmad Kl 686 RBA 10.03.1972 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 g
20. Kalim Danish K1689 RBA 01.12.1975 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 g
21. Atiqul-UR-Rahman K1690 RBA 02.06.1976 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 10+2
22. Sajad Ahmad K1693 RBA 21.11.1977 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
23. Shabir Ahmad K1694 RBA 01.01.1970 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 g"
24. Mohd Maqsood Kl 695 RBA 06.03.1977 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 8"
25. Ab. Subhan Khan K1696 ST 01.12.1974 10.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
26. Ab. Ahad War Kl 702 RBA 07.07.1971 11.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
27. Mohd Essa Khan Kl488 RBA 01.12.1975 12.08.1998 01.08.2013 10+2
28. Gh. Nabi Reshi K1502 RBA 07.01.1970 12.08.1998 01.08.2013 g
29. Farooa Ahmad Bhat K 1511 RBA 05.04.1971 12.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
30. Farooq Ahmad Parray K 1512 RBA 25.02.1978 12.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
31. Tariq Ahmad Paul K 1513 RBA 05.03.1978 12.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
32. Khazir Mohammad Mir K 1576 ALC 25.02.1976 17.08.1998 01.08.2013 Matric
33. Showkat Ahmad Khan K 1580 ALC 08.09.1978 17.08.1998 01.08.2013 9h
34. Gh. Mohd Khan K 1605 ST 14.03.1977 19.08.1998 01.08.2013 g
35. Kartar Chand 444-J SC 15-05-1977 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 9h
36. Ram Dita 456-J SC 30-10-1968 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 Matric
37. Imtivaz Ahmad 457-J ST 10-02-1976 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 9h
38. Abdul Majid 477-J ST 15-08-1972 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 9h
39. Joginder Kumar 488-J SC 10-10-1976 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 9h
40. Ghar Ram 500-J SC 10-08-1972 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 Matric
41. Kuldeep Singh 525-J SC 10-05-1971 15-09-1998 01.08.2013 g%
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42. Mohd Sidia Naikoo K 1456 15.12.1969 04.08.1998 01.10.2016 Matric
43. Ab. Majeed K 1457 20.12.1970 04.08.1998 01.10.2016 8
44. Manzoor Ali Parray K 1458 30.04.1974 05.08.1998 01.10.2016 Matric
45. Imtiyaz Ahmad Khan-1284 25.01.1977 24.07.1998 29.06.2018 Matric
46. Habibullah Kumar K 1459 01.12.1971 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
47. Hameedullah Ahad K 1460 18.02.1977 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
48. Ab. Hameed Ganaie K 1461 05.02.1975 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
49. Ishtiyaq Ahmad Khan K 1462 RBA 01.01.1975 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 P.U.C
50. Harmeet Singh K 1463 01.02.1976 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
51. Mohd Maqbool Alie K 1464 15.02.1977 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
52. Ab. Rashid Sofi K 1465 11.04.1977 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
53. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat K 1466 01.01.1978 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
54. Imtiyaz Ahmad Shah K 1467 01.01.1973 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
55. Mohd Amin Mathanji K 1468 29.12.1975 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
56. Amin Rasool Sheikh K 1469 01.03.1975 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
57. Shaheen Ahmad K 1470 01.01.1978 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
58. Gh. Mohi-ud-din Rather K 1471 01.11.1969 05.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
59. Fayaz Ahmad Sofi K 1472 20.04.1969 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
60. Gh. Qadir Pinchoo K 1473 07.03.1969 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 g"
61. Mohd Amin Khan K 1474 01.03.1978 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
62. Zahoor Ahmad Shah K 1476 10.01.1974 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 gh
63. Manzoor Ahmad Shah K 1477 15.11.1972 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
64. Ab. Rasheed Bhat K 1478 01.01.1971 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
65. Bashir Ahmad Wagay K 1479 RBA 03.11.1971 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
66. Gh. Hassan Parray K 1483 15.03.1970 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 BA
67. Mushtaq Ahmad Shah K 1484 25.04.1974 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 g"
68. Showkat Ahmad Bhat K 1485 01.04.1977 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2
69. Nawaz Ahmad Dar K 1673 25.05.1978 06.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
70. Javid Ahmad Wani K 1675 15.03.1975 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
71. Zahoor Ahmad Sheikh K 1676 24.05.1970 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
72. Manzoor Ahmad Parray K 1677 02.11.1977 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
73. Syed Reyaz Ahmad K 1678 03.07.1977 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
74. Ab. Rasheed Lone K 1679 19.03.1971 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
75. Mohd Ramzan Rather Kl 682 04.03.1978 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
76. Naseer Ahmad Rather Kl 683 10.02.1974 07.08.1998 24.07.2018 8"
77. Rafiq Ahmad Parray Kl 685 12.11.1973 10.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2
78. Gh. Ahmad Khan Kl 697 03.04.1971 10.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
79. Bashir Ahmad Lone K1698 08.08.1974 10.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
80. Mohd AshrafDar K1699 12.03.1978 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
81. Ab. Qayoom Khan K1701 25.07.1969 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
82. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat Kl 703 14.03.1977 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
83. Mohd Abdullah Lone Kl 704 22.01.1975 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
84. Gh. Rasool Lone Kl 705 05.08.1976 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
85. Nazir Ahmad Wani K1706 28.01.1977 11.08.1998 24.07.2018 12%
86. Bashir Ahmad Mir Kl 708 15.10.1971 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 g"
87. Bashir Ahmad Lone Kl 709 29.01.1973 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
88. Mohd AshrafKhanday K1486 10.01.1971 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
89. Mohd Shafi Bhat K1487 15.10.1971 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
90. Mushtaq Ahmad Khuroo Kl489 04.03.1973 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9
91. Ab Rasheed Dar K1490 01.12.1976 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
92. Sheeraz Ahmad Wani K1491 08.04.1975 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
93. Bashir Ahmad Wani K1492 01.04.1971 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
94. Shabir Ahmad Malla Kl 494 09.10.1974 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
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95. AltafHussain K1495 15.09.1977 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric96. Reyaz Ahmad Mir K1496 01.09.1976 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 P.U.C97. Bashir Ahmad Khan K1497 12.12.1975 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric98. Manzoor Ahmad Bhat K1498 01.08.1972 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
99. Mohd Shafi LoneKl 500 05.04.1977 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
100. Reyaz Ahmad Dar K1503 02.03.1972 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 g
101. Nazir Ahmad Wani K 1505 01.01.1973 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2102. Nazir Ahmad Sheikh K 1509 10.03.1976 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h103. Nazir Ahmad Mir K 1510 05.11.1969 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
104. Mohd Iqbal Khanday K 1514 RBA 20.04.1969 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
105. Shabir Ahmad Mir K 1515 12.10.1973 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9106. AltafAhmad Bhat K 1517 RBA 10.01.1978 12.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h107. Javid Ahmad Wani K 1518 02.04.1971 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 9108. Gh. Mohd Mir K 1519 22.02.1976 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric109. Ab. Rasheed Reshi K 1521 05.06.1976 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
110. Zahoor Ahmad Dar K 1522 RBA 09.11.1975 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric111. Ab. Khaliq Zargar K 1523 01.04.1975 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric112. Mohd Guizar Chopan K 1524 01.03.1975 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric113. Reyaz Ahmad Mir K 1525 15.03.1977 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 g"114. Gh. Mohd Payer K 1526 15.03.1975 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
115. Gh. Mohi-ud-din Gainie K 1528 25.03.1973 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric116. Gh. Mohd Bhat K 1529 11.08.1969 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric117. Mir Shabir Ahmad K 1530 01.10.1974 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric118. Mohd Iqbal Bhat K 1532 15.03.1976 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric S.O course

passed119. Harpal Singh K 1533 15.03.1974 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric120. Zahoor Ahmad Ganaie K 1534 05.04.1970 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2121. Bashir Ahmad Dar K 1535 01.11.1971 13.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric122. ArifHussain K 1536 01.01.1978 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric123. Reyaz Ahmad MagrayK 1537 12.12.1972 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric124. Gh. Nabi Ganaie K 1539 01.02.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2125. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat K 1540 29.11.1971 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric126. Zahoor Ahmad Lone K 1542 02.02.1973 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric127. Guizar Ahmad Bhat K 1543 04.12.1973 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric128. Farooq Ahmad Khan K 1544 01-04-1977 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2129. Manzoor Ahmad NaikooK 1545 01.04.1977 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 gh
130. Khursheed Ahmad Dangroo 1546 03.12.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric131. Guizar Ahmad Thokar K 1547 20.01.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2 S.O course

passed132. Bashir Ahmad Sheikh K 1548 14.03.1970 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric133. Ajaz Ahmad Rather K 1549 09.04.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric134. Gh. Nabi Dar K 1550 04.01.1970 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric135. Mohd Ayub Khan K 1552 01.02.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric136. Shahnawaz Sofi K 1553 RBA 21.10.1975 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2137. Ajaz Ahmad Dar K 1554 02.02.1976 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 12% S.O course
passed138. Gh.Mohi-ud-din Shah K1555 15.04.1971 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2139. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat K 1557 RBA 13.07.1969 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h

140. Javid Ahmad Wagay K 1558 11.12.1973 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric141. Ajaz Ahmad Magray K 1560 01.04.1974 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric142. Nazir Ahamd Sheikh K 1561 RBA 01.06.1972 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 P.U.C143. Mohd Amin Bhat K 1563 01.01.1976 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric144. Manzoor ullah Malik K 1564 21.02.1976 14.08.1998 24.07.2018 9h
145. Shameem Ahmad Wani K 1565 RBA 01.02.1970 17.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric146. Mohd Shafi Bhat K 1566 RBA 08.03.1975 17.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric
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147. Farooq Ahmad Bhat K 1568 01.03.1977 17.08.1998 24.07.2018 Matric S.O course
passed

148. Ali Mohd Bhat K 1569 10.03.1974 17.08.1998 24.07.2018 10+2
149. Reyaz Rasool Khanday K 1570 27.01.1969 17.08.1998 24.07.2018 9
150. Guizar Ahmad Mir K 1572 06.11.1976 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 g
151. Sukhpaul Singh K 1573 02.08.1975 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 g
152. Joginder SinghK 1574 11.04.1977 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric

153. Ab. Rasheed Bhat K 1575 15.03.1978 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
154. Peer Masood Ahmad K 1577 RBA 05.04.1975 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 gh
155. Farooq Ahmad Peer K 1578 RBA 25.12.1971 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
156. Showkat Ahmad Badroo K 1579 25.07.1973 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
157. PeerMohd Ishaq K 1582 05.11.1969 17.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
158. Ab Majeed Parray K 1583 15.01.1975 18.08.1998 01.08.2019 g"
159. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat K 1584 08.09.1977 18.08.1998 01.08.2019 g
160. Mukhtar Ahmad Rather K 1585 RBA 07.03.1978 18.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
161. Khursheed Ahmad Malik K 1586 10.10.1976 18.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
162. Ab Rasheed K 1587 29.04.1977 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
163. Manzoor Ahmad K 15 8 8 03.03.1978 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
164. Nazir Ahmad Bhat K 1589 06.12.1969 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
165. Manohar Tikoo K 1590 28.02.1974 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
166. Reyaz Ahmad Shah K 1592 01.05.1975 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
167. Manzoor Ahmad Ganaie K 1593 07.03.1975 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
168. Khursheed Ahmad K 1594 10.04.1977 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
169. Mohd Amin Rather K 1595 10.02.1970 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
170. Mohd Akbar Sheikh K 1596 Soc. Caste 13.05.1975 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
171. Nisar Ahmad Bhat K 1597 01.03.1972 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
172. Javid Ahmad Rather K 1599 RBA 01.06.1970 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9
173. Showkat Ali Wani K 1600 RBA 03.03.1975 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 P.U.C
174. Nazir Ahmad Tantray K 1601 15.08.1969 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9
175. Bilal Ahmad Wagay K 1602 03.05.1974 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
176. Gh. Mohd Dar K 1603 02.04.1975 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
177. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat K 1604 05.11.1977 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
178. Khursheed Ahamd Bhat K 1606 RBA 01.03.1978 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
179. Mohd Rafiq Khan K 1607 08.04.1970 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
180. Nazir Ahamd Khan K 1608 01.03.1972 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
181. Mohd YousfMir K 1609 01.01.1972 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 g"
182. Mushtaq Ahmad K 1611 05.08.1974 19.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
183. Shamem Ahmad K 1613 03.12.1977 20.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
184. Javid Ahmad K 1623 01.04.1977 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
185. Mohd AshrafRather K 1624 01.03.1973 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
186. Nisar Ahmad Kanth K 1625 RBA 17.04.1975 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
187. Nisar Ahmad Tantray K 1626 15.03.1971 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
188. Farooq Ahmad Wani K 1627 08.07.1977 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
189. Mohd YousfBhat K 1628 10.01.1975 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
190. Mohd Ishaq Anznoo K 1629 01.04.1972 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 9h
191. Mohd Yousf Sheikh K 1630 RBA 03.03.1970 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
192. Gh. Mohd Reshi K 1631 02.11.1969 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
193. Mohd AshrafBhat K 1632 10.01.1972 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
194. Khursheed Ahmad Khanday 1633 01.04.1970 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
195. Satish Kumar K 1634 12.04.1972 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 B.A.
196. Nazir Ahmad Naikoo K 1635 RBA 19.01.1970 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 Matric
197. Waseem Ahmad Naikoo 1636 10.02.1972 22.08.1998 01.08.2019 10+2
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